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Authorization of Marina Fees and Charges for Vuda Marina

1. Pursuant to Section 4 and Section 41 of the Commerce Commission Decree 2010 and the
Commerce (Control of Prices for Marina Management Services for Passenger on Commercial
Ships and Cargo Transportation) Order 2015, the Commission hereby makes the following
authorization to take into effect the Value Added Tax (VAT) rate decrease from 15.0 percent to
9.0 percent as was announced in the 2016 National Budget.

Citation and commencement
2. This Authorization may be cited as Final Authorization for Marina Fees and Charges for Vuda

Marina and is effective from 1 January 2016.

Maximum prices

3. (a) The prices set out in Schedule 1 herein shall be the maximum rates applicable, as the case
may be, at which the goods and services mentioned therein may be supplied as listed in

Schedule 1.

(b) No new charges shall be levied unless authorized by the Commission.

Schedule 1: Maximum Authorized Fees and Charges for Local Commercial Operators

Maximum Authorised Prices

Current VAT Change
ITEM : 01 Jan 2016 (VIP)
Prices (VIP) (S)
Local Vessels
INWATER BERTHING (Per LOA Foot)
Daily S0.65 (0.03) $0.62
Weekly $3.90 (0.20) $3.70
Monthly $13.65 (0.71) $12.94
6 Monthly $61.50 (3.21) $58.29
TRAVEL LIFT
RETURN HAULOUT (by weight)
Less than 2 tonne $320.00 (16.70) $303.30
2 - 20 tonne $430.00 (22.43) $407.57
20 - less than 35 tonne $540.00 (28.17) $511.83
35 - less than 50 tonne $850.00 (44.35) $805.65
50 to max 65 tonne $1,400.00 (73.04) $1,326.96
LIFT AND HOLD (PER HOUR)
Less than 2 tonne $180.00 (9.39) $170.61
2-20tonne $250.00 (13.04) $236.96
20 - less than 35 tonne $320.00 (16.70) $303.30
35 - less than 50 tonne $510.00 (26.61) $483.39
50 to max 60 tonne $800.00 (41.74) $758.26
After hours/ Sunday surcharge $125.00 (6.52) $118.48
Extra Move $280.00 (14.61) $265.39
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Schedule 1: Maximum Authorized Fees and Charges for Local Commercial Operators (Cont.)

Maximum Authorised Prices
Current VAT Change

ITEM . 01 Jan 2016 (VIP)
Prices (VIP) (S)
Local Vessels
STORAGE
HARDSTAND (per LOA foot)
Daily $0.90 (0.05) $0.85
Weekly $5.40 (0.28) $5.12
Monthly $18.90 (0.99) $17.91
6 Monthly $85.05 (4.44) $80.61
PROPS (per piece)
Daily $2.00 (0.10) $1.90
Weekly $12.00 (0.63) $11.37
Monthly $42.00 (2.19) $39.81
6 Monthly $189.00 (9.86) $179.14
OTHER CHARGES
Commercial Berthing (unlimited
. $2,500.00 (130.43) $2,369.57
pick up and drop off)
Passenger Levy NIL NIL
One-off (;ommeraal load/ unload $25.00 (1.30) $23.70
(non-registered vessel)
ELECTRICITY
Heavy Usage (e.g. air con/ power $12.00 (0.63) $11.37
tools)
3 phase $40.00 (2.09) $37.91
Water blasting $3 per foot (0.16) $2.84 per foot
Ladders $5.00 (0.26) S4.74
Scaffold (2 stands + 1 plank) $9.00 (0.47) $8.53
Water for In-water berths Free Free

SEVERE WEATHER SURCHARGE (for one-off bookings in the event of an expected Tropical Depression
or Tropical Cyclone)
Commercial vessel less than 40’ $1,000.00 (52.17) $947.83
Commercial vessel 40’ and above $1,750.00 (91.30) $1,658.70
NOTE: Vessels with beam over 16’ are charged 150% of the above rates and Vessels with a beam
over 24’ are charged 200% of the above rates.

Conditions to this Authorization

4. This Authorization applies to Local Commercial Operators and Commercial Users in Fiji only.
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Expiration of the Authorization

5. The above authorized fees and charges expire on 26th March 2018 unless the authorization is

varied, extended or earlier revoked.
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